AQUA.

i

# Essential

Via Electronic Filing
July 15,2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re:  Public Utility Service Termination Moratorium -
March 18,2021 Order - Reporting Requirements
PUC Docket No: M-2020-3019244

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.’s information required in the
Commission’s March 18, 2021 Order in the above docket.

Sincerely,

Many McFall Foppen

Mary McFall Hopper
Regulatory Counsel

(610) 645-1170
mmhopper@aguaamerica.com

Enclosure

877.987.2782 + AquaAmerica.com
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Aqua Pennsylvania - Docket No. M-2020-3019244

Residential Accounts At-Risk
Non-Residential Accounts At-Risk
Residential Aggregate Arrears
Residential 30 - 60 Days

Residential 60 - 90 Days

Residential 90+ Days

Residential Disconnects
Non-Residential Disconnects
Non-Residential Aggregate Arrears
Non-Residential 30 - 60 Days
Non-Residential 60 - 90 Days
Non-Residential 90+ Days

Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount
Non-Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount

04 2021
49,237
13,415

$15,425,505

$2,559,879
$1,527,740
$11,337,886
483
44
$2,664,616
$786,902
$434,721
$1,442,993
$197,031
$42,414

04 2020
52,011
12,789

$11,030,304
$2,784,565
$1,694,530
$6,551,209

$2,407,090

$1,375,065
$485,979
$546,046

04 2019
31,338
10,935

$9,133,916

$2,509,331
$1,285,187
$5,339,398

$1,464,409
$937,159
$200,878
$326,372

05 2021
49,767
14,347

$14,644,963

$2,860,135
$1,308,292
$10,476,536
733
35
$2,913,299
$1,024,333
$440,670
$1,448,296
$462,450
$54,299

05 2020
54,770
13,099

$11,480,163

$2,912,275
$1,579,122
$6,988,766

$2,359,390

$1,015,939
$549,896
$793,555

05 2019
33,276
10,850

$8,970,778
$2,424,526
$1,131,550
$5,414,702

$1,132,471
$545,740
$251,893
$334,838

06 2021
51,874
15,664

$14,501,191

$2,734,834
$1,548,232
$10,218,125
459
40
$3,009,287
$1,102,461
$444,524
$1,462,302
$76,810
$16,216

06 2020
61,888
13,185

$11,787,272

$2,879,551
$1,629,659
$7,278,062

$2,709,045

$1,028,616
$587,732

$1,092,697

06 2019
47,331
13,742

$8,946,790

$2,423,396
$1,111,053
$5,412,341

$948,536
$491,186
$178,234
$279,116



