

## Via Electronic Filing

July 15, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Public Utility Service Termination Moratorium – March 18, 2021 Order - Reporting Requirements

PUC Docket No: M-2020-3019244

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.'s information required in the Commission's March 18, 2021 Order in the above docket.

Sincerely,

Mary McFall Hopper

Mary McFall Hopper Regulatory Counsel (610) 645-1170 mmhopper@aquaamerica.com

Enclosure

## Aqua Pennsylvania - Docket No. M-2020-3019244

	04 2021	04 2020	04 2019	05 2021	05 2020	05 2019	06 2021	06 2020	06 2019
Residential Accounts At-Risk	49,237	52,011	31,338	49,767	54,770	33,276	51,874	61,888	47,331
Non-Residential Accounts At-Risk	13,415	12,789	10,935	14,347	13,099	10,850	15,664	13,185	13,742
Residential Aggregate Arrears	\$15,425,505	\$11,030,304	\$9,133,916	\$14,644,963	\$11,480,163	\$8,970,778	\$14,501,191	\$11,787,272	\$8,946,790
Residential 30 - 60 Days	\$2,559,879	\$2,784,565	\$2,509,331	\$2,860,135	\$2,912,275	\$2,424,526	\$2,734,834	\$2,879,551	\$2,423,396
Residential 60 - 90 Days	\$1,527,740	\$1,694,530	\$1,285,187	\$1,308,292	\$1,579,122	\$1,131,550	\$1,548,232	\$1,629,659	\$1,111,053
Residential 90+ Days	\$11,337,886	\$6,551,209	\$5,339,398	\$10,476,536	\$6,988,766	\$5,414,702	\$10,218,125	\$7,278,062	\$5,412,341
Residential Disconnects	483			733			459		
Non-Residential Disconnects	44			35			40		
Non-Residential Aggregate Arrears	\$2,664,616	\$2,407,090	\$1,464,409	\$2,913,299	\$2,359,390	\$1,132,471	\$3,009,287	\$2,709,045	\$948,536
Non-Residential 30 - 60 Days	\$786,902	\$1,375,065	\$937,159	\$1,024,333	\$1,015,939	\$545,740	\$1,102,461	\$1,028,616	\$491,186
Non-Residential 60 - 90 Days	\$434,721	\$485,979	\$200,878	\$440,670	\$549,896	\$251,893	\$444,524	\$587,732	\$178,234
Non-Residential 90+ Days	\$1,442,993	\$546,046	\$326,372	\$1,448,296	\$793,555	\$334,838	\$1,462,302	\$1,092,697	\$279,116
Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount	\$197,031			\$462,450			\$76,810		
Non-Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount	\$42,414			\$54,299			\$16,216		